Maine law.
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SUBJECT INDEX

to the Laws of the First Special Session

and the Second Regular Session of the 129th Legislature

CHAPTER
ABANDONMENT
ABANDONED PROPERTY
GIFT OBLIGATION CARDS ......ccovviiiiiiiicniiine PUBLIC 553
REAL ESTATE, ACCESS FOR MAINTENANCE .....PUBLIC 647
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY ACT
LAWYERS TRUST ACCOUNTS .......coovviiiriiiieiinns PUBLIC 571

ABSENTEE VOTERS
SEE ELECTIONS
ABUSE & NEGLECT
ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES
REPORT & REGISTRY REQUIREMENTS.................. PUBLIC 661
ELDERLY & DEPENDENT ADULTS
UNDUE INFLUENCE....
ACCESS TO INFORMATION
FREEDOM OF ACCESS
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
PUBLIC PROCEEDINGS
PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCIES
ACCOUNTANTS
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
LICENSING, STATE AUDITORS .......ccccoevviiiiiiinns PUBLIC 656
ACQUIRED BRAIN INJURY ADVISORY CNCL
MEMBERSHIP
REVISED ....oiiiiiiiiiiiciiiccicciccces PUBLIC 566
ACTIONS
JUDGMENTS
EXECUTION LIENS
ADDRESSES
SEE GOVERNOR (MILLS)
SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT — CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY)
ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCIAL SERV DEPT
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICE
CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD CHECKS (PTS) ...PUBLIC 616
ADOPTION
REGULATIONS
PROCEDURE REVISIONS
ADULT DAY CARE
FACILITIES
TAX INCREMENT FINANCING........ccooeiiiiiinnne. PUBLIC 604
AERIAL FIRE SUPPRESSION FUND
SEE FORESTRY BUREAU
AGRICULTURAL FAIRS
HARNESS RACING
PURSE SUPPLEMENTS ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiccicce PUBLIC 626
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
MISBRANDED MEAT PRODUCTS

PUBLIC 543

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, PUBLIC 667

.......................... PUBLIC 617

................................................ PUBLIC 622

PUBLIC 664

RETURN TO PRODUCER .......ccovveiiiiiiiiiiiieins PUBLIC 633
AGRICULTURE
BROWNTAIL MOTHS
UNIV OF ME COOPERATIVE EXT STUDY ............ PUBLIC 548
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CHAPTER
AGRICULTURE, CONS & FORESTRY DEPT

FORESTRY INSECT & DISEASE CONTROL

VIOLATION PENALTIES ..o PUBLIC 595
HARNESS RACING COMMISSION PROGRAM

OPERATING BUDGET, REPORTS .......ccccvvviniinnne PUBLIC 626
MISBRANDED MEAT PRODUCTS

RETURN TO PRODUCER ......ccovviiiiiiiiiiicices PUBLIC 633

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL
PETROLEUM STORAGE TANK EMISSIONS
............................................................... RESOLVE 128
AIRBOATS
SEE WATERCRAFT
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
DUAL LIQUOR LICENSES
REQUIREMENTS & RESTRICTIONS
LIQUOR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
FINANCIAL RELATIONSHIP TIERS.........cccoceviiinnne PUBLIC 665
LIQUOR OPERATION REVENUE FUND

....PUBLIC 559

FUND TRANSFERS (PART H) ...coovviiiiiiiiiiiie PUBLIC 616
LOCAL OPTION QUESTIONS
VOTE DOCUMENTATION .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiines PUBLIC 672
MUNICIPAL LICENSING
EMERGENCY LICENSING RENEWAL .................. PUBLIC 617
OUT-OF-STATE SUPPLIERS
CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL PROCESS ............. PUBLIC 615
ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES
REGISTRATION
EMERGENCY RENEWAL......cccooiiiiiiiiiiie PUBLIC 617
AMBULANCE SERVICES
SEE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
ANIMALS
PET FOOD PANTRIES
SALES TAX EXEMPT .o PUBLIC 551
APPROPRIATIONS
BUDGET BILLS
SUPPLEMENTAL FY20-21.... ...PUBLIC 616
BUDGET STABILIZATION FUND
TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND (PTJ) ......... PUBLIC 616
FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND
FY20-21 (PART A) ..o PUBLIC 616
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND
FY20-21 (PART A) .o PUBLIC 616
GENERAL FUND
FY20-21 (PART A) .ot PUBLIC 616
GENERAL FUND REVENUE
FY20-21 (PART X, LL, NN) oo PUBLIC 616
GENERAL FUND TRANSFERS
FY20-21 (PARTH, J, CC) e PUBLIC 616
OTHER SPECIAL REV FUND TRANSFERS
FY20-21 (PART CC) .t PUBLIC 616



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
APPROPRIATIONS (Cont.)
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FY20-21 (PART A)
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS REVENUE
FY20-21 (PART X, LL)
AROOSTOOK COUNTY
BANCROFT TWP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
AUTHORITY ESTABLISHED
ATTORNEYS
UNAUTHORIZED PRACTICE
LAW STUDENT EXEMPTION
AUBURN
PASSENGER RAIL SERVICE
I NIN N RESOLVE 138
BIOFUEL
SEE FUEL
BLAINE
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
AUTHORITY ESTABLISHED
BOARD OF EDUCATION
BASIC APPROVAL STANDARDS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
CERTIFICATES & ENDORSEMENTS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
BOATS
SEE WATERCRAFT

PUBLIC 616

PUBLIC 616

PUBLIC 597

RESOLVE 131

RESOLVE 134

BOND ISSUES
CONNECTME AUTHORITY
INTERNET INFRASTRUCTURE ......cocvviiiiiiiiiiie PUBLIC 673
ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEV DEPT
GULF OF MAINE RESEARCH INST ..o PUBLIC 532
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT
CULVERTS AT STREAM CROSSINGS ........cccceueee PUBLIC 532
TRANSPORTATION DEPT
HIGHWAYS & BRIDGES .......ccooviviiiiiiiiiiicine PUBLIC 532
HIGHWAYS, BRIDGES, MULTIMODAL ................ PUBLIC 673
BONDS
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS
CEILINGS, CY2020 & 2021 ....cocvvviiiiiiicicniine PUBLIC 572
TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
REVENUE BOND LIMIT ... P&S16

BRIDGES
NO 3880 IN DRESDEN
VETERANS MEMORIAL BRIDGE
INTERSTATE 95 IN WATERVILLE

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, RESOLVE 118

WADE SLACK MEMORIAL BRIDGE .............c...... PUBLIC 565
NAMING
PARALLEL BRIDGES .......cociiiiiiiiiiccicccee PUBLIC 565

SIBLEY POND BRIDGE
WILLIAM HARRIS MEMORIAL BRIDGE............. RESOLVE 127
BRIDGEWATER
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
AUTHORITY ESTABLISHED
BROADBAND
SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
BRUNSWICK NAVAL AIR STATION
REDEVELOPMENT
JOB INCREMENT FINANCING PROGRAM

PUBLIC 659
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CHAPTER
BUDGET STABILIZATION FUND
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
BUILDINGS
DANGEROUS BUILDINGS
MUNICIPAL EXPENSES
CABLE TELEVISION
SEE TELEVISION
CAMPING AREAS
NONPROFIT YOUTH CAMPGROUNDS
SALES TAX EXEMPTION.....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiicies PUBLIC 550
CANCER
CHILDHOOD CANCER AWARENESS MONTH
ESTABLISHED
CANTON WATER DISTRICT
CHARTER CHANGES
REVISIONS
CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM TASK FORCE
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION
SEE SCHOOLS
CATS
SALES
PET SHOPS
CEMETERIES
BURYING GROUNDS
REGULATION & MUNICIPAL RESPONSIBILITY ....PUBLIC 561
VETERANS MEMORIAL
ELIGIBILITY oot PUBLIC 601
CENTRAL AROOSTOOK CTY EMS AUTHORITY
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
SEE ACCOUNTANTS
CHARITIES
SALES TAX
EXEMPTIONS
CHILD CARE
FACILITIES
BACKGROUND CHECK REQUIREMENTS ....
TAX INCREMENT FINANCING
CHILDREN
SEE ALSO ADOPTION
SEE ALSO FOSTER CARE
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH NEEDS
TREATMENT PROGRAMS, FUNDING
CHILDHOOD CANCER AWARENESS MONTH

....PUBLIC 557

....PUBLIC 544

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, PUBLIC 552

....PUBLIC 660
....PUBLIC 604

RESOLVE 110

ESTABLISHED ..o PUBLIC 569
DENTAL CARE

DHHS PROGRAM STATUS......cooiiiiiiiiiiiice PUBLIC 546
DENTAL INSURANCE

DELAY IN COVERAGE PROHIBITED ................... PUBLIC 605
INFANTS

EYE OINTMENTS & VITAMIN K INJECTIONS ....... PUBLIC 613
MATERNAL/INFANT DEATH REVIEW PANEL

TIMEFRAME FOR REVIEW ......ccoiviiiiiiiiiiice PUBLIC 671
NONPROFIT YOUTH CAMPGROUNDS

SALES TAX EXEMPTION......ooviiiiiiiiiiicicicine PUBLIC 550
SAFETY RESTRAINTS IN CARS

USE & EXCEPTIONS......ooviiiiiiciiiciecccce PUBLIC 577



CHAPTER
CHILDREN (Cont.)
SERVICE FACILITIES
BACKGROUND CHECK REQUIREMENTS
SMOKING
MOTOR VEHICLES
STUDENT HUNGER
BREAKFAST AFTER THE BELL PROGRAM
CIVIL PROCEDURE
JUDGMENTS
EXECUTION LIENS ..oooeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesesseeeee PUBLIC 622
COLE, CORPORAL EUGENE
SEE ROADS
COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES
SEE ALSO STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
HOMELESS STUDENTS
CAMPUS SUPPORT PROGRAMS
COMMEMORATIONS
CHILDHOOD CANCER AWARENESS MONTH
ESTABLISHED ..o eseeseereeeeee PUBLIC 569
FIRST RESPONDERS DAY
ESTABLISHED ..o vvvvveeeeeeeeseseeeeseeeeeeeeeesessesseeenee PUBLIC 570
COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM
INFORMATION & SERVICES
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)
MINIMUM WAGE
SUBMINIMUM, WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES......PUBLIC 632
WAGES & BENEFITS
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS
CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES
WITHDRAWAL
PROVISIONS REVISED
CONNECTME AUTHORITY
INTERNET INFRASTRUCTURE
BOND ISSUE ..o PUBLIC 673
POWERS & DUTIES
DATA COLLECTION & CONFIDENTIALITY.......... PUBLIC 625
RENAMED

PUBLIC 660

PUBLIC 623

............ PUBLIC 556

........................ PUBLIC 538

PUBLIC 667

................................. PUBLIC 545

......................................... PUBLIC 636

CONNECTMAINE AUTHORITY ....coviiiiiiiiicnnne PUBLIC 625
CONSERVATION
COMPENSATION FEE PROGRAMS
RIVERS, STREAMS, BROOKS ........cccviiiiiiiienne PUBLIC 581

CONSTRUCTION
DIG SAFE LAWS
PROPANE GAS PIPES & FINES
CONTAINERS
PAPER & PLASTIC BAGS

PUBLIC 592

RETAIL USE, FEES ....oviiiiiiiiiicccccc PUBLIC 617
PLASTIC BAGS
RETAIL SINGLE-USE BAGS......c.coooviiiiiiiiiiene PUBLIC 617
RETAIL SINGLE-USE BAGS......c.coooviviiiiiiiieee PUBLIC 674
CONTRACTS
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
BID PROCESS ..ottt PUBLIC 590
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS
OFFICER DEATH BENEFITS
LINE OF DUTY DEATHS ......ciiiiiiiiiiciniccicene PUBLIC 658
COUNTIES
DANGEROUS BUILDINGS
MUNICIPAL EXPENSES.......ccocviiiiiiiiiiiiiee PUBLIC 557
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SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
CRIMES & OFFENSES
UNDUE INFLUENCE
ELDERLY & DEPENDENT ADULTS
CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD INFORMATION
REQUIREMENTS
INFO TECHNOLOGY OFFICE (PARTS)
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE
SEE ALSO SENTENCES
JURISDICTION
PASSAMAQUODDY & PENOBSCOT...........c.c.... PUBLIC 621
CROSSBOW HUNTING
SEE HUNTING
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
PROSECUTION
ADVOCATES FOR JUSTICE APPOINTMENTS......PUBLIC 547
DAIRY & NUTRITION COUNCIL
CLOSED MEETINGS OR RECORDS

...PUBLIC 543

............... PUBLIC 616

PUBLIC RECORDS EXCEPTIONS ......ccccovuiiiiinne PUBLIC 667
DAIRY PROMOTION BOARD
CLOSED MEETINGS OR RECORDS
PUBLIC RECORDS EXCEPTIONS .......ccccooevruinnnne PUBLIC 667

DEATH
DISPOSITION OF HUMAN REMAINS PERMIT
PAPER COPIES NOT REQUIRED
MATERNAL/INFANT DEATH REVIEW PANEL
TIMEFRAME FOR REVIEW

...PUBLIC 611

...PUBLIC 671

DEER
SEE HUNTING
DENTAL CARE
CHILDREN
DHHS SCHOOL SERVICES
DENTAL INSURANCE
SEE HEALTH INSURANCE
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED PERSONS
ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES
REPORT & REGISTRY REQUIREMENTS ................. PUBLIC 661
DISABILITY INSURANCE
COVERAGE
PREEXPOSURE PROPHYLAXIS MEDICATION
DISABLED PERSONS
ABUSE & ISOLATION
UNDUE INFLUENCE CRIMINALIZED
ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES
REPORT & REGISTRY REQUIREMENTS ................. PUBLIC 661
EMPLOYMENT
SUBMINIMUM WAGE
PARKING
PARKING WITHOUT CHARGE ........cccoviiiinne PUBLIC 648
VETERANS
LOBSTER, CRAB & SCALLOP LICENSES.............. PUBLIC 575
DISEASE CONTROL & PREVENTION CENTER
DEATH WITH DIGNITY REPORTING
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE

................................... PUBLIC 546

..... PUBLIC 596

.................... PUBLIC 543

.......................................... PUBLIC 632

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, RESOLVE 130
DOGS
SALES
PETSHOPS ... PUBLIC 544
DOMESTIC ABUSE
TRIBAL LANDS

PASSAMAQUODDY/PENOBSCOT JURIS ........... PUBLIC 621



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
DOROTHEA DIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
FUNDING
BALANCE TRANSFERS (PART W) PUBLIC 616

DRESDEN
BRIDGE NO 3880
VETERANS MEMORIAL BRIDGE
DRIVERS LICENSES
BIOMETRIC TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TO LAW ENFORCEMENT
SUSPENSION
NONDRIVING VIOLATIONS
DRUG ABUSE
SEE SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER
DRUGS
SEE ALSO MARIJUANA
OPIOIDS
MANUFACTURERS & DISTRIBUTORS ...
MEDICATION-ASSISTED TREATMENT ...
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

....................... RESOLVE 118

PUBLIC 634

PUBLIC 603

PUBLIC 536
PUBLIC 645

COVERAGE, INSULIN COSTS ..o PUBLIC 666
ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEV DEPT
GULF OF MAINE RESEARCH INSTITUTE
WHARF & BULKHEAD BOND ISSUE..........cccuc.... PUBLIC 532
JOB INCREMENT FINANCING PROGRAMS
BRUNSWICK NAVAL AIR STATION.........ccocvvnnne PUBLIC 659
TAX INCREMENT FINANCING PROGRAMS
REPORTING .....c.coiiiiiiiiiiccccccs PUBLIC 659
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONES
ANNUAL BENEFITS REPORT .....cccovviiiiiiiiiinne, PUBLIC 659

EDUCATION DEPT
SEE ALSO SCHOOLS
BASIC APPROVAL STANDARDS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
DATA ANALYSES
AFRICAN-AMERICAN STUDENTS
FOOD PROGRAMS
BREAKFAST AFTER THE BELL PROGRAM
LEARNING RESULTS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .........cccocuvurunnne RESOLVE 132
PERFORMANCE EVAL & GROWTH SYSTEMS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .........cccocvurunene RESOLVE 135
SCHOOL FUNDING FORMULA
CAPITAL PROJ DEBT SERV CEILING (PT C)
SALARY INCREASES (PART C)
TARGETED EDUCATION FUNDS (PART C)
TOTAL COST & PER-PUPIL RATE (PART C)
TEACHER CERTIFICATION

........................ RESOLVE 131

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, RESOLVE 109

PUBLIC 556

PUBLIC 616

EXTENSIONS FOR FAMILY MEDICAL LEAVE ...... PUBLIC 610
EDUCATIONAL LOAN AUTHORITY
STATE CEILING 2020 & 2021
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .......... PUBLIC 572
EFFICIENCY MAINE TRUST
POWERS & DUTIES
ARREARAGE MGMT PROGRAM........ccoeveuine PUBLIC 608
ELDERLY
ABUSE & ISOLATION
UNDUE INFLUENCE CRIMINALIZED ..........cccccue. PUBLIC 543
AFFORDABLE HOUSING
INCOME TAX CREDIT .....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiniciice PUBLIC 555
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CHAPTER
ELDERLY (Cont.)
HUNTING
ANTLERLESS DEER TAKING ...PUBLIC 637
MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENTS
MEDICATION PASSES (PT BB) ..PUBLIC 616
ELECTIONS
ABSENTEE BALLOTS
EARLY PROCESSING NOTIFICATION.................. PUBLIC 636
REQUESTS ..eevevoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeeesssesseee s PUBLIC 636
ABSENTEE VOTING
JUNE 9 ELECTION w.oooieeeeveeeee e PUBLIC 617
BALLOT QUESTION COMMITTEES
FINANCIAL REPORTING ..o PUBLIC 563
CAMPAIGN FINANCE
CONTRIBUTIONS FROM LOBBYISTS ..........cc........ PUBLIC 534
CANDIDATES
WITHDRAWALS ... PUBLIC 636
ELECTION RETURNS
SUBMISSION TO SECY OF STATE ..veeeereeeveveeeeens PUBLIC 636
MUNICIPAL
BALLOTS weeeeveeeeeereeseeseeeeseseeeeesseesssseseesessesennns PUBLIC 636
PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY PROCEDURE.......PUBLIC 17
VOTE RECOUNTS ... PUBLIC 558
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEES
CAUCUS PACS ....PUBLIC 635
FINANCIAL REPORTING ... ...PUBLIC 563
PRESIDENTIAL
RANKED-CHOICE VOTING ... PUBLIC 539
REGISTRATION OF VOTERS
REQUESTS ...eovovooeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeeeeeeeeeessseeeeeeeenenennns PUBLIC 636
VOTER LISTS
DECEASED VOTERS ... sseeseeeeeseeeenee PUBLIC 636
ELECTRIC UTILITIES
RENEWABLE ENERGY RESOURCES
THERMAL CREDIT PURCHASES «.....oovvveeeeerren. PUBLIC 576
SUSPENSION OF SERVICES
PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCIES ....vveoeeervereeeeens PUBLIC 617
TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION
ARREARAGE MGMT PROGRAM........cvveer.. PUBLIC 608
ELVERS
SEE FISHING
EMERGENCIES
EPINEPHRINE AUTOINJECTORS
DEFINITION CLARIFIED oo PUBLIC 560
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PERSONNEL
DEATH BENEFITS
LINE OF DUTY DEATHS ...PUBLIC 658
TREATMENT PROTOCOLS
HOSPITAL SETTINGS ..o sseeseeeeeeeeeenee PUBLIC 609
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
AMBULANCE SERVICES
REIMBURSEMENT RATES STAKEHOLDER GRP ....PUBLIC 668
AROOSTOOK COUNTY
AUTHORITY ESTABLISHED vvvecoerrrreeeeeeeeeeeeeeerressssen P&S17

LIFEFLIGHT FOUNDATION
PROPERTY TRANSFERS........coccoiiiiiiiiiiiinne
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BOARD
AMBULANCE SERVICES
REIMBURSEMENT STAKEHOLDER GROUP



CHAPTER
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BOARD (Cont.)
POWERS & DUTIES
DELEGATION DURING EMERGENCIES .............. PUBLIC 617
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
HIRING
APPLICANT SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS.......... PUBLIC 567
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
BENEFIT PROVISIONS ..o PUBLIC 585
LEAVES OF ABSENCE, PUBLIC HEALTH .............. PUBLIC 617
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
PROGRAM ADMINISTRATIVE FUND (PT FF) ....... PUBLIC 616
PROGRAM OPERATION FUNDS (PART GG) .....PUBLIC 616
TRUST FUND CONTRIBUTIONS (PART EE) ........... PUBLIC 616
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT
COMPENSATION FEE PROGRAMS
ESTABLISHMENT PUBLIC 581
RIVERS, STREAMS, BROOKS PUBLIC 581
CULVERTS AT STREAM CROSSINGS
BOND ISSUE .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiccccccce PUBLIC 532
OIL HEATING SYSTEMS
TANKS, REPLACEMENT FUNDS & GRANTS ........ PUBLIC 583
OIL TERMINAL FACILITIES
CLOSURE PROCEDURES PUBLIC 678

PETROLEUM STORAGE TANK EMISSIONS

RESOLVE 128
WASTE DISCHARGE LICENSES
FEES INCREASED
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITIES
STANDARDS DEVELOPMENT
ESTATE TAXES
SEE INHERITANCE & ESTATE TAXES
EXCISE TAXES
RETAIL MARIJUANA
TECHNICAL CHANGES
FAIRFIELD
RTS 139 & 201A
NAMED CORPORAL EUGENE COLE WAY
FARM PRODUCTS
SEE AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
FINANCE AUTHORITY
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS

PUBLIC 631

PUBLIC 582

PUBLIC 607

RESOLVE 137

LOAN GUARANTEE PROGRAM .......ccccvvinne PUBLIC 617
STATE CEILING 2020 & 2021
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .......... PUBLIC 572

STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
STATE GRANT PROGRAM
FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE
WATER-BASED PROTECTION SYSTEMS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
FIREFIGHTERS
DEATH BENEFITS

PUBLIC 654

RESOLVE 133

LINE OF DUTY DEATHS ......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiccieine PUBLIC 658
FIREWORKS
CONSUMER FIREWORKS
PURCHASER EDUCATION REQS........ccovvviiernnne PUBLIC 646

FIRST RESPONDERS DAY
SEE COMMEMORATIONS

SUBJECT INDEX

FISHING
ELVER FISHING
QUOTAS
LICENSE SUSPENDED
DEADLINE FOR REPURCHASE
LICENSES
DISABLED PERSONS
MENHADEN
LOBSTER & CRAB LICENSES
DISABLED VETERANS
LIMITED-ENTRY SYSTEM EVALUATION
LOBSTERS
BAY OF FUNDY GRAY ZONE
SCALLOP LICENSES
DISABLED VETERANS
WHOLESALE LOBSTER PERMIT
LOBSTER MEAT REMOVAL

FOOD
FOOD FROM MAINE
STATE PURCHASES
SCHOOL FOOD PROGRAMS
BREAKFAST AFTER THE BELL PROGRAM
FOREST RANGERS
TRAINING
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY
FORESTRY
INSECT & DISEASE CONTROL
VIOLATION PENALTIES
FORESTRY BUREAU
AERIAL FIRE SUPPRESSION PROGRAM
OPERATING EXPENSES (PART K)
FORFEITURES
ASSETS
RECORDS & REPORTING
FOSTER CARE
PLACEMENT AGENCIES
BACKGROUND CHECK REQUIREMENTS
FRANCHISE TAX
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
NET OPERATING LOSS CREDIT
FRANKLIN COUNTY
SALEM TWP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
FREEDOM OF ACCESS
SEE ACCESS TO INFORMATION
FUEL
BIOFUEL
PRODUCTION TAX CREDIT
GAMES OF CHANCE
SLOT MACHINES
REGISTRATION
GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
MEMBERSHIP
APPOINTING AUTHORITY
GOVERNMENTAL FACILITIES AUTHORITY
FUNDING
TRANSFERS (PART NN)
GOVERNOR
POWERS & DUTIES
JUNE 9 ELECTION
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CHAPTER

...PUBLIC 642
...PUBLIC 642

....PUBLIC 638
...PUBLIC 640

PUBLIC 575

RESOLVE 116

PUBLIC 568

PUBLIC 575

PUBLIC 642

PUBLIC 677

PUBLIC 556

PUBLIC 593

PUBLIC 595

PUBLIC 616

PUBLIC 651

PUBLIC 660

PUBLIC 607

RESOLVE 119

PUBLIC 628

PUBLIC 614

PUBLIC 635

PUBLIC 616

PUBLIC 617



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
GOVERNOR-POWERS & DUTIES (Cont.)
PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCIES
TRANSITION TEAM
FINANCIAL ACTIVITY REGULATION
WITHDRAWAL
PROVISIONS REVISED
GOVERNOR (MILLS)
ADDRESSES
STATE OF THE STATE oo
GREATER AUGUSTA UTILITY DISTRICT
CHARTER CHANGES
TRUSTEES & WASTEWATER ASSESSMENT.......corrn......
GREATER PORTLAND TRANSIT DISTRICT
MUNICIPAL MEMBERSHIP
TN 1)=0 J
GUARANTEED ACCESS REINSURANCE ASSN
REINSURANCE MODEL
POOLED MARKETPLACE ...
GUARDIANS
REGULATIONS
PROCEDURE REVISIONS
HANDHELD ELECTRONIC DEVICES
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
HARASSMENT
INVESTIGATIONS
HUMAN RIGHTS COMM PILOT PROG
HARNESS RACING
SEE HORSE RACING
HARNESS RACING COMMISSION
POWERS & DUTIES

PUBLIC 617

PUBLIC 564

PUBLIC 636

PAGE 1889

............ RESOLVE 113

OPERATING BUDGET ......ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiccie PUBLIC 626
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT

ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES

REPORT & REGISTRY REQUIREMENTS.................. PUBLIC 661
CHILDRENS SERVICES

BACKGROUND CHECK REQUIREMENTS............ PUBLIC 660
CONTRACTED SERVICES

BID PROCESS ..ottt PUBLIC 590
DENTAL CARE ACCESS

PROGRAM STATUS ... PUBLIC 546

SCHOOLS
FAMILY INDEPENDENCE OFFICE
FUNDING TRANSFERS (PART MM)
HEALTH CARE FACILITIES
STATUS REPORTS
MAINECARE PROGRAM
CHILDREN, PSYCHOSOCIAL TREATMENT.......RESOLVE 110
COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES. ................... RESOLVE 117
NURSING & RES CARE FACILITIES PUBLIC 533
OPIOID USE DISORDER TREATMENT..... PUBLIC 645
RATES, MULTISYSTEMIC THERAPY RESOLVE 110
TELEHEALTH SERVICES PUBLIC 649
UPPER PAYMENT LIMIT OPTIONS.........ccccueuneee RESOLVE 111
MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENTS

PUBLIC 546

PUBLIC 616

PUBLIC 617

ELDERLY, MEDICATION PASSES (PT BB)............. PUBLIC 616
POWERS & DUTIES
REPORTS & PRESS RELEASES ......cooviviiiiiicins PUBLIC 612

PRESCRIPTION DRUG IMPORTATION
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......ccoeiviennne RESOLVE 136
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CHAPTER
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT (Cont.)
PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
INFRASTRUCTURE REVIEW....
HEALTH CARE FACILITIES
ADMINISTRATION
STATUS REPORTS TO DHHS ..o PUBLIC 617
NURSING & RESIDENTIAL CARE

RESOLVE 114

MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENT ..o PUBLIC 533
RESIDENTIAL CARE FOR CHILDREN
BACKGROUND CHECK REQUIREMENTS ........... PUBLIC 660
HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS
LICENSING & SCOPE OF PRACTICE................... PUBLIC 627
HEALTH CARE PROVIDER TAX
IMPLEMENTATION
MONTHLY ESTIMATED PAYMENTS ........ccoevvnnne PUBLIC 607
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
SEE ALSO EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
BILLING
EMERGENCY MEDICAL BILL DISPUTES............... PUBLIC 668
REGULATIONS & TRANSPARENCY ......cccccevveurnne PUBLIC 670
CHILDREN
INFANT EYE OINTMENT & VITAMIN K ........c.c..... PUBLIC 613
DELIVERY SYSTEMS
COVID-12 FUNDING ..o PUBLIC 618
EPINEPHRINE AUTOINJECTORS
DEFINITION CLARIFIED ......coceviiiiiiiiiiiiciciccce PUBLIC 560
MATERNAL/INFANT DEATH REVIEW PANEL
TIMEFRAME FOR REVIEW ......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiine PUBLIC 671
MEDICAL RECORDS
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION .......cccovvvininnnne PUBLIC 667
PELVIC EXAMINATIONS
UNCONSC OR ANESTHETIZED PATIENTS............ PUBLIC 602
PROSTATE EXAMINATIONS
UNCONSC OR ANESTHETIZED PATIENTS............ PUBLIC 602

PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
INFRASTRUCTURE REVIEW.......coovvviiiiiiiniinne
RECTAL EXAMINATIONS
UNCONSC OR ANESTHETIZED PATIENTS............ PUBLIC 602
HEALTH DATA ORGANIZATION
ENFORCEMENT PROCEDURES
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
HEALTH INSURANCE

RESOLVE 114

RESOLVE 123

BILLING

REGULATIONS & TRANSPARENCY ....PUBLIC 670
CLAIMS

PHARMACIES ....PUBLIC 643
COVERAGE

DEDUCTIBLE APPLICATION REGULATION ......... PUBLIC 653

TELEHEALTH SERVICES ......ciiiiiiiiiiccciiis PUBLIC 649

DENTAL INSURANCE
COVERAGE DELAY FOR MINORS.........ccccvvvnene. PUBLIC 605
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROCESS.......cccvevrinnnne PUBLIC 668
HEALTH COVERAGE ACT

ENACTED ..o PUBLIC 653
MARKETPLACE TRUST FUND

ESTABLISHED ....ooviiiiiiiiiicccccccc PUBLIC 653
PARTNERSHIPS & POOLED MARKETS

AUTHORIZED ..o PUBLIC 653
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HEALTH INSURANCE (Cont.)
PRESCRIPTION DRUG COVERAGE
INSULIN COSTS
PRIMARY CARE PROVIDERS
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS
STATE PERSONNEL
RETIRED TOWN ACADEMY EMPLOYEES
HOMELESS PERSONS
COLLEGE STUDENTS
CAMPUS SUPPORT PROGRAMS
HORSE RACING
HARNESS RACING
LICENSING & REGULATION
HOSPITAL TAX
BASE YEAR
2016 FISCAL YEAR (PART Y)
HOSPITALS
TREATMENT PROTOCOLS
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PERSONNEL.................
HOUSING
SEE ALSO HOMELESS PERSONS
AFFORDABLE HOUSING
INCOME TAX CREDIT
TINY HOMES
REGULATION
HOUSING AUTHORITY
STATE CEILING 2020 & 2021
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS
HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
INVESTIGATIONS
HARASSMENT PILOT PROGRAM
HUNTING
CROSSBOW
ANTLERLESS DEER TAKING
EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS
DEER

PUBLIC 666

PUBLIC 627

PUBLIC 669

PUBLIC 538

PUBLIC 626

PUBLIC 616

PUBLIC 609

PUBLIC 555

PUBLIC 650

PUBLIC 572

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, RESOLVE 113

PUBLIC 637
PUBLIC 637

DEER BAITING FINES ......cccciviiiiiiiiiiiiiiicce PUBLIC 630
JUNIOR & APPRENTICE LICENSES
EDUCATION & SUPERVISION........ccoocvvviiiiiinns PUBLIC 639
LICENSES
DISABLED PERSONS ..o PUBLIC 638
MOOSE PERMITS
DEFERRAL......coiiiiiiiciiieccecccccc e PUBLIC 638
IDENTIFICATION
NAME CHANGES
NOTICE REQUIREMENT LIMITATION ........cccccenee PUBLIC 629
INCOME TAX
CALCULATION
BLENDED TAX RATES .... PUBLIC 607
TABLES PUBLIC 607
CREDITS
AFFORDABLE HOUSING .......coccvviiiiiiiiiinne, PUBLIC 555
BIOFUEL PRODUCTION & USE .......cooevvviiirininine PUBLIC 628
FOOD PROC & MANUFACTUR FAC EXPAN.....PUBLIC 607
FOOD PROC & MANUFACTURING FACS.......... PUBLIC 659
HISTORIC PROPERTY REHAB ........ccoviiiiiiiiins PUBLIC 659
RENEWABLE CHEMICALS FROM BIOMASS........ PUBLIC 628
SEED CAPITAL PROGRAM (PARTLL) ....c.ccevneeene PUBLIC 616
SHIPBUILDING FACILITY INVESTMENT................. PUBLIC 607
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CHAPTER
INCOME TAX (Cont.)
EXEMPTIONS
SPOUSE PERSONAL EXEMPTION
FILNG
EXTENSIONS
INTERNAL REVENUE CODE
REFERENCES UPDATED (PART X)
PROPERTY SALES
LOSS REPORTING ..o PUBLIC 607
STANDARD DEDUCTION
DETERMINATION (PART X) vvvvvoveeeeeerseesserreeeseenee PUBLIC 616
SUBTRACTION MODIFICATIONS
PROPERTY DEPRECIATION.......vecoeeeerreeseerreeereenee PUBLIC 659
WITHHOLDING
REAL ESTATE SALES
INDIAN TRIBES
SEE NATIVE AMERICANS
INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES COMMISSION
FUNDING
TRANSFERS (PART CC)
INFANTS
SEE CHILDREN
INHERITANCE & ESTATE TAXES
EXCLUSION
COST-OF-LIVING ADJUSTMENT ....coorrverrreeeeen, PUBLIC 607
INITIATIVE & REFERENDUM
APPLICATION
INFORMATION REQUIREMENTS ......ooreereeveeeeens PUBLIC 636
INLAND FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ADV CNCL
MEETINGS
EMERGENCY RULEMAKING
INLAND FISHERIES & WILDLIFE DEPT
AIRBOATS
USE & NOISE LEVEL INFORMATION
FUNDING ACCOUNTS
TRANSFERS (PART DD) weooovrrreereeeereeeeeeerssessseen PUBLIC 616
WILDLIFE POSSESSION PERMITS
CORRECTIVE ACTION....oovooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene PUBLIC 652
INSURANCE
SEE ALSO HEALTH INSURANCE
SEE ALSO LIFE INSURANCE
SEE ALSO LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE
PRODUCERS
AUTOMATIC DRAFT AUTHORITY ..o, PUBLIC 591
INSURANCE BUREAU
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROCESS
INTERNET
SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
JOINT RESOLUTIONS & MEMORIALS.................cocccrrrrerr. PAGE 1885
LABOR DEPT
INVESTIGATIONS
FEDERAL TAX INFORMATION
LABOR STANDARDS BUREAU
WAGES & BENEFITS
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS
LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES
RECORDS & REPORTING
ASSET FORFEITURES ..o PUBLIC 651

....PUBLIC 659

....PUBLIC 659

........................ PUBLIC 616

.............................................. PUBLIC 659

........................................ PUBLIC 616
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.................... PUBLIC 662

....PUBLIC 668
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CHAPTER
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS
DEATH BENEFITS
LINE OF DUTY DEATHS PUBLIC 658

LEGISLATURE
REVIEW OF SUBSTANTIVE RULES
BASIC APPROVAL STDS, DOE & STBD ........... RESOLVE 131
CERTIFICATES & ENDORSEMENTS, ED BD....... RESOLVE 134
DEATH WITH DIGNITY, CDC .......ccooviiiriiiicne RESOLVE 130
ENFORCE PROC, HEALTH DATA ORG ........... RESOLVE 123
INDOOR PESTICIDES, PESTICIDES BD............... RESOLVE 122
LEARNING RESULTS, EDUCATION DEPT.......... RESOLVE 132
MANUFACTURER & WHOLESALER, DPFR........ RESOLVE 115
OUTDOOR APPLICATION, PESTICIDES BD......RESOLVE 125
PERF EVAL & PROF GROWTH, DOE................ RESOLVE 135
PESTICIDES APP & NOTIF, PESTICIDES BD........ RESOLVE 121
PORTFOLIO REQUIREMENT, PUC ........ccccceucuee RESOLVE 124
PRESCRIPTION DRUG IMPORT, DHHS ............. RESOLVE 136
WATER-BASED SYSTEMS, FIRE MARSHAL ........ RESOLVE 133
REVISOR OF STATUTES
REVISORS REPORT 2019, CHAPTER 1
LEWISTON
PASSENGER RAIL SERVICE
PLANNING .....cocviiiiiiiiiiciccce RESOLVE 138
LICENSES
OCCUPATIONAL & PROFESSIONAL
PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY ADMIN
LIFE INSURANCE
COVERAGE
PREEXPOSURE PROPHYLAXIS MEDICATION
LIFEFLIGHT FOUNDATION
SEE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
LIQUID PROPANE
DIG SAFE LAWS
PROPANE GAS PIPES & FINES
LIQUOR
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
LOBBYISTS
CONTRIBUTIONS TO CAMPAIGNS
RESTRICTIONS
GRASSROQTS LOBBYING
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS
REGISTRATION & REGULATIONS
REQUIREMENTS & REPORTS
LOBSTERS
SEE FISHING
LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE
COVERAGE
PREEXPOSURE PROPHYLAXIS MEDICATION
LOW-INCOME PERSONS
ELECTRICITY COSTS
ARREARAGE MGMT PROGRAM........ccccovvvnnnne
MAINE HEALTH COVERAGE ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
MAINECARE
SEE MEDICAID
MAR SCI, TECH, TRANSP & ENG SCHL
POWERS & DUTIES
REPORTING REQS & TERMINATION
TERMINATION DATE

PAGE 1865

PUBLIC 617

PUBLIC 596

PUBLIC 592

PUBLIC 534

PUBLIC 599

PUBLIC 587

PUBLIC 596

PUBLIC 608

PUBLIC 655
PUBLIC 531
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MARIJUANA
ADULT USE MARIJUANA
MARIJUANA & PRODUCT TESTING ....PUBLIC 676
MARINE RESOURCES
ELVER FISHING
QUOTAS ..o PUBLIC 642

MARINE RESOURCES DEPT
LOBSTER & CRAB LICENSES
LIMITED-ENTRY SYSTEM EVALUATION
MARITIME ACADEMY
INFORMATION & SERVICES
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
MARRIAGE
UNDER 16 YEARS OF AGE
PROHIBITED
MARS HILL
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
AUTHORITY ESTABLISHED
MEDICAID
MAINECARE
COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES

RESOLVE 116

RESOLVE 117

NURSING & RES CARE FACILITIES.. ....PUBLIC 533
OPIOID USE DISORDER TREATMENT.. .PUBLIC 645
TELEHEALTH SERVICES........ ....PUBLIC 649

UPPER PAYMENT LIMIT OPTIONS
REIMBURSEMENTS
ELDERLY, MEDICATION PASSES (PT BB)
MEDICAL DIRECTION & PRACTICES BOARD
MEETINGS
VIDEOCONFERENCING AUTHORIZED
MEDICINE LICENSURE BOARD
MEMBERSHIP
INCREASED ... PUBLIC 627
MEMORIALS & JOINT RESOLUTIONS..............ccooovviinnne PAGE 1885
MENHADEN
SEE FISHING
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
MAINECARE
COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES
MENTALLY ILL PERSONS
ABUSE & ISOLATION

RESOLVE 111

............. PUBLIC 616

............... PUBLIC 617

RESOLVE 117

UNDUE INFLUENCE CRIMINALIZED ........ccccceueeee PUBLIC 543
MILITARY BUREAU
STAFF
STATE VEHICLE USE ....PUBLIC 578
MILITARY FORCES
NATIONAL GUARD
STAFF STATE VEHICLE USE ..o PUBLIC 578

MILLS, JANETT.
SEE GOVERNOR (MILLS)
MINIMUM WAGE
SEE COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)
MOOSEHEAD JUNCTION TOWNSHIP
LAND CONVEYANCE
LITTLE MOOSE UNIT. ...
MOTOR CARRIER REVIEW BOARD
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
Y= TN U= o Y PUBLIC 634

RESOLVE 126
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MOTOR CARRIERS
SEMITRAILERS
MAXIMUM LENGTH LIMIT PUBLIC 606
WEIGHT EXEMPTIONS
WOOD TRANSPORT FROM CANADA ............... PUBLIC 624
MOTOR VEHICLES
SEE ALSO DRIVERS LICENSES
CHILD RESTRAINTS
USE & EXCEPTIONS.......cocviiiiiiiiiiiciccces PUBLIC 577
HANDHELD ELECTRONIC DEVICES
USE WHILE DRIVING .....coceviiiiiiiiiiciccc PUBLIC 579
OVERWEIGHT STANDARDS
HEAVY DUTY RECOVERY VEHICLES................... PUBLIC 634
REGISTRATION
EMERGENCY RENEWAL........ccooviviiiiiiiiiiicnns PUBLIC 617
RENTAL VEHICLES
SALES TAX 1 PUBLIC 607
SMOKING
PRESENCE OF MINORS ........cccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiciene PUBLIC 623
STATE VEHICLES
USE FOR COMMUTING. ......coveviiiiiiiiiicciiie PUBLIC 578
MUNICIPAL BOND BANK
LIQUOR OPERATION REVENUE FUND
FUND TRANSFERS (PART H) PUBLIC 616
STATE CEILING 2020 & 2021
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .......... PUBLIC 572

MUNICIPALITIES
ALCOHOL SALES
LOCAL OPTION & VOTE DOCUMENTATION ....PUBLIC 672
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSING

EMERGENCY RENEWAL........ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 617
BURYING GROUNDS

RESPONSIBILITY ..o PUBLIC 561
DANGEROUS BUILDINGS

MUNICIPAL EXPENSES.......c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiicicicne PUBLIC 557
DEATH DISPOSITION PERMITS

PAPER COPIES NOT REQUIRED.........cccoevvvuiunnne PUBLIC 611
ELECTIONS

BALLOTS ..ot PUBLIC 636

VOTE RECOUNTS ..ot PUBLIC 558
PLASTIC BAGS

RETAIL SINGLE-USE BAGS.......coooviviiiiiiiine PUBLIC 617
PROPERTY TAX ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS

BENEFITS CAP ...ooiiiiiiiiriciicicccce PUBLIC 607
PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCIES

BUDGET, SPENDING, ELECTIONS ........cccccevivnnne PUBLIC 617
STAFF TRAINING

EPINEPHRINE AUTOINJECTORS ......ccvviiiinne PUBLIC 560
TAX INCREMENT FINANCING

ADULT & CHILD CARE FACILITIES.........ccovvuennne PUBLIC 604

EXCESS REVENUE TRANSFERS.......ccociiiiiiine PUBLIC 607
TINY HOMES

REGULATION L...ociiiiiiiiiiiiiciicecccccene PUBLIC 650

NATIONAL GUARD

SEE MILITARY FORCES
NATIVE AMERICANS
PASSAMAQUODDY TRIBE & PENOBSCOT NATION

CRIMINAL OFFENSE JURISDICTION PUBLIC 621

SUBJECT INDEX

NORRIDGEWOCK
RTS 139 & 201A
NAMED CPL EUGENE COLE WAY
NUCLEAR POWER
STATE SAFETY INSPECTOR
QUALIFICATIONS

ol
OIL TERMINAL FACILITIES
CLOSURE PROCEDURES
OIL HEATING SYSTEMS
TANKS
REPLACEMENT, LOANS & GRANTS
OPIOIDS
SEE DRUGS
SEE SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER
OSTEOPATHIC LICENSURE BOARD
MEMBERSHIP
INCREASED
OXFORD COUNTY
ALBANY TWP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
PARKING
SEE TRAFFIC REGULATIONS
PARKS & LANDS BUREAU
AUTHORITY TO CONVEY
MOOSEHEAD JUNCTION TOWNSHIP
LAND TRANSACTIONS AUTHORIZED
VAUGHAN WOODS MEM STATE PARK
PELVIC EXAMINATIONS
SEE HEALTH CARE SERVICES
PENOBSCOT COUNTY
ARGYLE TWP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
PEST CONTROL
BROWNTAIL MOTHS
UNIV OF ME COOPERATIVE EXT STUDY
FORESTRY
VIOLATION PENALTIES
PESTICIDES
CONTAINERS
FEE ESTABLISHED
PESTICIDES CONTROL BOARD
INDOOR PESTICIDE APP & NOTIFICATION
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
PESTICIDE APP & NOTIFICATION
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
PESTICIDES OUTDOOR APPLICATION
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
PET SHOPS
DOGS & CATS
SALES RESTRICTIONS
PHARMACIES
HEALTH INSURANCE
CLAIMS
PILOTS (MARINE)
LICENSING
CRITERIA
PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONES
SEE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
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PUBLIC 583

PUBLIC 627

RESOLVE 119
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RESOLVE 120

RESOLVE 119

PUBLIC 548

PUBLIC 595

PUBLIC 548

RESOLVE 122

RESOLVE 121

RESOLVE 125

PUBLIC 544

PUBLIC 643
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CHAPTER
PISCATAQUIS COUNTY
EBEEMEE TWP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
PLASTIC BAGS
SEE CONTAINERS
POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
MAINE HEALTH COVERAGE ACT
ENACTED
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY ACT
LAWYERS TRUST ACCOUNTS
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
SEE DRUGS
PROBATE & TRUST LAW ADV COMM
PROBATE CODE
LEGISLATIVE RECOMMENDATIONS
PROBATE CODE
PROVISIONS REVISED
COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS
PROBATE COURT
NAME CHANGES
NOTICE REQUIREMENT LIMITATION
PROFESSIONAL & FINANCIAL REG DEPT
MANUFACTURER & WHOLESALER LIC
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
PROPANE
SEE LIQUID PROPANE
PROPERTY TAX
BUSINESS EQUIPMENT

RESOLVE 119

PUBLIC 653

PUBLIC 571

PUBLIC 598

PUBLIC 598

PUBLIC 629

RESOLVE 115

EXEMPTION ELIGIBILITY ...ocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciicnne PUBLIC 659
LIENS
NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS ......cooviviiiiiiinne PUBLIC 607
MUNICIPAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
BENEFITS CAP ..o PUBLIC 607
PROVISIONS
TECHNICAL CHANGES .......covviiiiiiiiiiiene PUBLIC 607
TAX INCREMENT FINANCING
EXCESS REVENUE TRANSFERS......ccooiiiiiiiiiinns PUBLIC 607
PROTECTIVE ORDERS
SEE ALSO ABUSE & NEGLECT
SEE ALSO DOMESTIC ABUSE
ABUSE
CONSENT AGREEMENTS......ocooviiiiiiiiiiicicine PUBLIC 574

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
1998 SPECIAL PLAN
ATTORNEY GENERAL OFFICE DETECTIVES
EMERGENCY COMM SPECIALISTS
MOTOR VEHICLE BUREAU DETECTIVES
BENEFITS

........ PUBLIC 542
..PUBLIC 537
PUBLIC 541

COST-OF-LIVING ADJUSTMENTS ... PUBLIC 540
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIRED TOWN ACADEMY EMPLOYEES............ PUBLIC 669
PUBLIC HEALTH
EMERGENCIES
GOVERNOR EMERGENCY POWERS ................. PUBLIC 617
MUNICIPAL ELECTION PROCEDURES................ PUBLIC 617

PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
INFRASTRUCTURE REVIEW......cvvviiiiiiiiiinene RESOLVE 114
PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
EMERGENCY COMM SPECIALISTS

PUBLIC EMP RETIREMENT BENEFITS PUBLIC 537
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CHAPTER
PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT (Cont.)
PROPERTY TRANSFERS
LIFEFLIGHT FOUNDATION ...
RECORDS & REPORTING
ASSET FORFEITURES
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
PORTFOLIO REQUIREMENTS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
RENEWABLE ENERGY RESOURCES

RESOLVE 129

....PUBLIC 651

RESOLVE 124

THERMAL CREDIT PURCHASES ........ccccviiinne PUBLIC 576
SMALL WATER UTILITIES
AUDIT REQUIREMENT ..o PUBLIC 586
PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
WAGE & BENEFIT DETERMINATION............cco..... PUBLIC 545

RAILROADS
PASSENGER RAIL SERVICE
LEWISTON & AUBURN
REAL ESTATE
ABANDONED
ACCESS FOR MAINTENANCE
REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS
APPRAISER PANELS
MANAGEMENT & REMOVAL
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
FORECLOSURE SALES
SIGNATURE REQUIREMENTS
RECORDS
SEE ALSO CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD INFORMATION
ASSET FORFEITURES
PROCEDURES & REPORTING........cccoeevvviiininnnne PUBLIC 651
FEDERAL TAX RECORDS

..................................... RESOLVE 138

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, PUBLIC 647

....PUBLIC 641

............................... PUBLIC 607

LABOR DEPT USE ....cocviiiiiiiiiiiiciiicccccce PUBLIC 644
PUBLIC RECORDS
EXCEPTIONS ..o PUBLIC 667
REVENUE SERVICES BUREAU
DISCLOSURE ..ottt PUBLIC 659
RECREATIONAL VEHICLES
TRAILERS
EMERGENCY REGISTRATION RENEWAL ............ PUBLIC 617
RECYCLING
SOLID WASTE FACILITIES
MATERIALS REQUIREMENTS ......oociiiiiiiiiiiiine PUBLIC 619
REFERENDUM
BOND ISSUES
HIGHWAYS, BRIDGES, MULTIMODAL ...PUBLIC 673

.PUBLIC 673
...PUBLIC 532

INTERNET INFRASTRUCTURE
TRANSPORTATION INVESTMENTS
RETAIL STORES
GIFT OBLIGATION CARDS
ABANDONMENT......cciiiiiiiiiiccccce PUBLIC 553
REVENUE SERVICES BUREAU
INFORMATION DISCLOSURE

INSURANCE BUREAU ..o PUBLIC 659
POWERS & DUTIES
BACKGROUND INVESTIGATIONS ........ccccoeveunne PUBLIC 607
TAX LIABILITIES
DEADLINE FOR LIQUIDATION PLANNING ......... PUBLIC 659
REVISORS REPORT
2019, CHAPTER 1ot PAGE 1865



CHAPTER
RIVERS
COMPENSATION FEE PROGRAMS
AUTHORIZED PUBLIC 581
RIVERVIEW PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
FUNDING
BALANCE TRANSFERS (PARTW) ...cccociiiinne PUBLIC 616
ROADS
RTS 139 & 201A FAIRFIELD & NORRIDGEWOCK
NAMED CPL EUGENE COLE WAY .................. RESOLVE 137
SIGNS
TEMPORARY SIGN PLACEMENT.........cccovviiinnne PUBLIC 594
RULE REVIEW
BOARD OF EDUCATION
CERTIFICATES & ENDORSEMENTS ................... RESOLVE 134
DISEASE CONTROL & PREVENTION CENTER
DEATH WITH DIGNITY REPORTING .................. RESOLVE 130
EDUCATION DEPT
LEARNING RESULTS ..o RESOLVE 132
PERFORM EVAL & PROF GROWTH.................. RESOLVE 135
EDUCATION DEPT & BOARD OF EDUCATION
BASIC APPROVAL STANDARDS ........ccccvvveunne RESOLVE 131
FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE
WATER-BASED SYSTEMS ..o, RESOLVE 133
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
PRESCRIPTION DRUG IMPORTATION.............. RESOLVE 136
HEALTH DATA ORGANIZATION
ENFORCEMENT PROCEDURES .........cccocvuruiaine RESOLVE 123
PESTICIDES CONTROL BOARD
INDOOR APPLIC & NOTIFICATIONS ............... RESOLVE 122
OUTDOOR APPLICATIONS RESOLVE 125
PESTICIDE APPS & NOTIFICATIONS RESOLVE 121
PROFESSIONAL & FINANCIAL REG DEPT
MANUFACTURER & WHOLESALER LICEN....... RESOLVE 115
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
PORTFOLIO REQUIREMENT ... RESOLVE 124
SALES
GIFT OBLIGATION CARDS
ABANDONMENT ...cociiiiiiiiiiiicce PUBLIC 553
SALES & USE TAXES
COLLECTION BY RETAILERS
OXYGEN DELIVERY EQUIPMENT .....cccuiiiine PUBLIC 607
EXEMPTIONS
NONPROFIT YOUTH CAMPGROUNDS .............. PUBLIC 550
PET FOOD PANTRIES PUBLIC 551
WORLDWIDE CHARITABLE ORGS PUBLIC 552
MOTOR VEHICLES
RENTALS PUBLIC 607

SAUFLEY, LEIGH INGALLS
SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT — CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY)
SCHOOL BUILDINGS
CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION
DEBT SERVICE CEILING (PART C)
SCHOOL PERSONNEL
SALARIES
INCREMENTAL INCREASES FUNDING (PT C)
SCHOOLS
SEE ALSO TEACHERS
ABSENTEEISM
BEHAV, MENTAL & PHYSICAL HEALTH

PUBLIC 616

PUBLIC 616

PUBLIC 562
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CHAPTER
SCHOOLS (Cont.)
ADMINISTRATIVE UNITS
RESERVE FUNDS
AFRICAN-AMERICAN STUDENTS
DATA ANALYSES
BUDGETS
DELAY, PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCIES
CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION
COMPREHENSIVE SYSTEM TASK FORCE
CLOSURE
PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCIES
DENTAL SERVICES
DHHS PROGRAM STATUS.....oovooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee PUBLIC 546
EPINEPHRINE AUTOINJECTORS
DEFINITION CLARIFIED .ooooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee PUBLIC 560
FOOD
BREAKFAST AFTER THE BELL PROGRAM
NURSERY SCHOOLS
BACKGROUND CHECK REQUIREMENTS
TOWN ACADEMIES
RETIRED EMPLOYEES INSURANCE
SECRETARY OF STATE DEPT
DRIVERS LICENSES
BIOMETRIC TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION
SENTENCES
FINES
ASSESSMENT FOR VICTIMS COMP FUND
SHELLFISH
SEE FISHING
SHELLFISH ADVISORY COUNCIL
MEMBERSHIP
REVISED

....PUBLIC 588

RESOLVE 109

............. PUBLIC 617

RESOLVE 108

PUBLIC 617

............ PUBLIC 556

........... PUBLIC 660

PUBLIC 669

....... PUBLIC 634

.......... PUBLIC 549

................................................................ PUBLIC 600
SIGNS
SEE ROADS
SLOT MACHINES
SEE GAMES OF CHANCE
SMOKING
SEE ALSO TOBACCO PRODUCTS
MOTOR VEHICLES
PRESENCE OF MINORS
SOLID WASTES
FACILITIES
RECYCLED WASTE
SOMERSET COUNTY
LEXINGTON TWP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
SOUTH BERWICK
VAUGHAN WOODS MEMORIAL STATE PARK
BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT
STATE AGENCIES
AGENCY PARKING LOTS
CONFORMATION TO ADA STANDARDS
FOOD FROM MAINE
PURCHASING REQUIREMENTS
STATE AUDITOR OFFICE
COMPLAINT INFORMATION
CONFIDENTIALITY PROVISIONS........cocvvviriinnne
PERSONNEL
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT LICENSE

....................................... PUBLIC 623

............................................... PUBLIC 619

RESOLVE 119

RESOLVE 120

........... PUBLIC 573

PUBLIC 677

PUBLIC 667

....... PUBLIC 656
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CHAPTER
STATE PERSONNEL
EMERGENCY COMM SPECIALISTS
PUBLIC EMP RETIREMENT BENEFITS PUBLIC 537
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIRED TOWN ACADEMY EMPLOYEES............ PUBLIC 669
STATE PROPERTY
AGENCY PARKING LOTS
CONFORMATION TO ADA STANDARDS............ PUBLIC 573
STATE TAX ASSESSOR
PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONES
ANNUAL BENEFITS REPORT ......ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 659
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
FILING, PAYMENTS, ADMINISTRATION................ PUBLIC 659
STATUTES
REVISORS REPORT 2019
CHAPTER T PAGE 1865
STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
STATE GRANT PROGRAM
ADULT LEARNER GRANTS ... PUBLIC 654

STUDIES
CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION
COMPREHENSIVE SYSTEM TASK FORCE.......... RESOLVE 108
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT
PETROLEUM STORAGE TANK EMISSIONS
HARASSMENT
HUMAN RIGHTS COMM PILOT PROG
LOBSTER & CRAB LICENSES
LIMITED-ENTRY SYSTEM ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice RESOLVE 116
MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENT RATES

....... RESOLVE 128

............ RESOLVE 113

MULTISYSTEMIC THERAPY ....ccvviiiiiiiiiiiinne, RESOLVE 110
PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

INFRASTRUCTURE REVIEW.....cocciiiiiiiiiiiie RESOLVE 114
TRANSPORTATION DEPT

LEWISTON & AUBURN RAIL SERVICE............... RESOLVE 138

TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS
FUNDING SOLUTIONS ......ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie RESOLVE 112
UNIV OF MAINE COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
BROWNTAIL MOTHS
SUBMINIMUM WAGE
SEE COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER
OPIOID TREATMENT PROGRAMS
MEDICATION-ASSISTED TREATMENT
PREVENTION & TREATMENT FUND
SUMMER CAMPS
YOUTH CAMPS
EPINEPHRINE AUTOINJECTORS
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY)

PUBLIC 548

PUBLIC 645
PUBLIC 536

PUBLIC 560

STATE OF THE JUDICIARY ADDRESS.................... PAGE 1901
TAXATION

ASSESSMENTS & REFUNDS

STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS .....ccovviiiiiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 659
CONFIDENTIAL TAX INFORMATION

DISCLOSURE TO INSURANCE BUREAU............... PUBLIC 659
FEDERAL TAX INFORMATION

LABOR DEPT USE ....cooviiiiiiiiciiinicccciccicce PUBLIC 644
TAX INCREMENT FINANCING

ADULT & CHILD CARE FACILITIES PUBLIC 604

REPORTING PUBLIC 659
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CHAPTER
TAXATION (Cont.)
TAX LIABILITIES
DEADLINE FOR LIQUIDATION PLANNING
TAX SETOFF PROGRAM
REFUNDS ....
TRUST FUND TAXES
COLLECTIONS
TEACHERS
CERTIFICATION
ENDORSEMENTS ....oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseee oo PUBLIC 584
EXTENSIONS FOR FAMILY MEDICAL LEAVE ......PUBLIC 610
SALARIES
INCREMENTAL INCREASES FUNDING (PT C)
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
BROADBAND
SUSTAINABILITY FEE & FUNDING
TELEPHONES
CELLULAR TELEPHONES
USE WHILE DRIVING
TELEVISION
CABLE TELEVISION
SERVICE CANCELLATION & CREDITS
TEMPORARY SIGNS
SEE ROADS
TINY HOMES
SEE HOUSING
TOBACCO PRODUCTS
POST-CONSUMER WASTE
K1 11= S PUBLIC 620
TOWN ACADEMIES
SEE SCHOOLS
TRAFFIC REGULATIONS
HANDHELD ELECTRONIC DEVICES
USE WHILE DRIVING ..o PUBLIC 579
PARKING
DISABILITY PLATES & PLACARDS
TRAILERS
SEE RECREATIONAL VEHICLES
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS
FUNDING STUDY
TRANSPORTATION DEPT
HIGHWAYS & BRIDGES

......... PUBLIC 659

....PUBLIC 659

..................................................... PUBLIC 607

..... PUBLIC 616

........................ PUBLIC 625

............................................ PUBLIC 579

....PUBLIC 657
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RESOLVE 112

BOND ISSUE ..ot PUBLIC 532
HIGHWAYS, BRIDGES, MULTIMODAL

BOND ISSUE ..ot PUBLIC 673
MOTOR CARRIER WEIGHT

WOOD TRANSPORT FROM CANADA ............... PUBLIC 624

PASSENGER RAIL SERVICE
LEWISTON & AUBURN
TRANSPORTATION SYS FUND COMMISSION
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
TRAPPING
JUNIOR TRAPPERS

RESOLVE 138

RESOLVE 112

EDUCATION & SUPERVISION..........coovviiniiicnnne PUBLIC 639
LICENSES
DISABLED PERSONS. ..o PUBLIC 638



CHAPTER
TREASURER OF STATE
STATE CEILING 2020 & 2021
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS
TRUCKS
SEE MOTOR CARRIERS
TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
ALLOCATIONS
CALENDAR YEAR 2021
REVENUE BONDS
LIMIT INCREASED.........coviiiiiiiiiicccccce
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
UNDERGROUND UTILITY FACILITIES
DIG SAFE LAWS
PROPANE GAS PIPES & FINES
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
SEE EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SEE EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
UNITED STATES CONGRESS
SEE CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
BROWNTAIL MOTH STUDY ..PUBLIC 548
TICK LAB & PESTMANAGEMENT FUND............. PUBLIC 548
INFORMATION & SERVICES

.......... PUBLIC 572

............................ PUBLIC 592

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION ......coovuiiiiiiiiinnne PUBLIC 667
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY
ALCOHOL SALES
LOCAL OPTION VOTE DOCUMENTATION ........ PUBLIC 672

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
AUTHORIZED FOR 9 PARCELS
MUNICIPAL COST COMPONENTS
ESTABLISHED FY 2020-21 ....c.ccoviiiiiiiiiciciincene PUBLIC 675
VAUGHAN WOODS MEMORIAL STATE PARK
SEE SOUTH BERWICK
VETERANS
DISABLED VETERANS
LOBSTER, CRAB & SCALLOP LICENSES.............. PUBLIC 575
EMERGENCY FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
ELIGIBILITY < PUBLIC 601
MEMORIAL CEMETERIES
ELIGIBILITY < PUBLIC 601
VICTIMS COMPENSATION BOARD
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
EXPANDED, COMPENSATION FUND
VICTIMS OF CRIME
PROPERTY COMPENSATION FUND
ESTABLISHED ..o PUBLIC 549
VITAL STATISTICS
DEATH DISPOSITION PERMITS
PAPER COPIES NOT REQUIRED
WASHINGTON COUNTY

......................... RESOLVE 119

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, PUBLIC 549

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, PUBLIC 611

CATHANCE TWP

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE .....ocovviviiiiinene RESOLVE 119
T9 R4 NBPP

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE ......covviviiiiinnne RESOLVE 119
TRESCOTT TWP

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE ......covviviiiiinnne RESOLVE 119

1931

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
WASTE DISPOSAL
TOBACCO PRODUCTS
POST-CONSUMER WASTE..... ...PUBLIC 620
WASTE DISCHARGE FACILITIES
ENTEROCOCCUS ANALYSIS ...PUBLIC 580

WASTE DISCHARGE LICENSES
FEES INCREASED......ccooiiviiiiiiiiciciccccce PUBLIC 631
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
CONSUMER FIREWORKS
PURCHASER EDUCATION REQS........cccoeueuririnnne PUBLIC 646
MUNICIPAL SATELLITE COLLECTION SYS
DEP STANDARDS .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiciiccccce PUBLIC 582
PUBLICLY OWNED TREATMENT WORKS
DEP STANDARDS .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiciicciee PUBLIC 582
WATER UTILITIES
SMALL
AUDIT REQUIREMENT ..o PUBLIC 586
SUSPENSION OF SERVICES
PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCIES
WATERCRAFT
AIRBOATS
NOISE LEVEL LIMITS
NEW HAMPSHIRE
EXEMPT FROM PROTECTION STICKER
REGISTRATION
EMERGENCY RENEWAL....
SEAPLANES

.......................... PUBLIC 617

...PUBLIC 662

...PUBLIC 638

...PUBLIC 617

EXEMPT FROM PROTECTION STICKER ............... PUBLIC 638
WILDLIFE
POSSESSING IN CAPTIVITY
MOOSE ...t PUBLIC 639
PERMITS, CORRECTIVE ACTION.......c.ceveririiinnne PUBLIC 652
WOMEN
MATERNAL/INFANT DEATH REVIEW PANEL
TIMEFRAME FOR REVIEW ..o PUBLIC 671
WOOD
TRANSPORT FROM CANADA
CARRIER WEIGHT LIMITS ..o PUBLIC 624





